Ocober 1st 2025 2025%10A 18

Gojo,Totsukawa Onsen,Kumano Hongu Taisha, (Shirahama) = Shingu

. TRIER. BEEEXA. (BE) = HE

Route Number / Rt & S 53 51 81 53 51 91 91 51 51 301 51 51 301 51 301
Bus Company / INRE%$E K K R K T K M M K K N N T K K N K N
Nanki Shirahama Airport / BF#z B /E 28} 9:28
Shirahama Bus Center / HiE/ AR 4— 8:06  9:41
Kii-Tanabe Station (Arr) / #Z{RH3DER (35) 8:32  10:11
Kii-Tanabe Station (Dep) / #C4FH B8R (%) 8:37 | 10:15
Yamato Yagi Station/ XF1/\ARER 9:15 *11:38 A11:38 13:38
Gojo Station / FZER 10:31 | x12:12 *13:06 A13:06 15:06
Kodaishita / /MXT 11:30 | %13:12 *14:05 16:05
Kawatsu / J1[;# 12:39 | «14:15 *15:14 17:14
Totsukawa murayakuba / +;2)11#1 %15 13:06 | «14:43 *15:41| A15:17 17:41
Totsukawa Onsen / +:ZJIER 8:35 13:39 | «15:03| 14:20 *16:14 A15:39 18:14
Hotel Subaru / 7R7 )L 5n I 13:45 *16:20 A15:45 18:20
Yakio / J\KE 9:02 14:13 14:47 *16:48 A16:13 18:48
Michi-no-Eki Okukumano / & D ER BLAEE7 9:06 14:17 14:51 *16:52 A16:17 18:52
Hongu Taisha-mae / &A= X+t 6:35 | 7:25 8:20 | 9112 10:00 ||10:12 || 11:50 12:15  13:25| 14:23 14:57 | 14:45 | 16:10 | %16:58 A16:23| 17:35 | 18:58
Yunomine Onsen / 3§ MI&:E R 6:46 8:00 8:31 I I 14:34 *17:09 A16:34 19:09
Shimoyunomine / T i&Z D& 6:47 8:02 8:32 14:36 *17:11| A16:36 19:11
Shimoyukawa / T iFl 6:48 8:02 | 8:33 14:37 *17:12 A16:37 19:12
Watarase Onsen / [E#fBR 6:52 8:06 @ 8:37 10:05 7‘;1:43 I 14:42 *17:17 A16:42 19:17
Kawayu Onsen / JI[iZ:B R 6:54 8:07 | 8:39 I 14:44 *17:19 A16:44 19:19
Ukegawa / Il 6:59 7:31 812 844 10:06 10:16 11:54 1221 13:31 14:50 14551 16:16 x17:25 A16:50 17:41  19:25
Shiko (Dorokyo Jet Boat) / & 714 | T7:46 8:59 10:21 | 10:29  12:07 | 12:36  13:46 | 15:07 15:06 | 16:31 | %17:42 A17:07 17:56 19:42
Kanmaru / ##3, 7:18 | 7:50 9:03 10:25 I I 12:40  13:50  15:11 15:10 | 16:35 | %17:46 A17:11 18:00 19:46
Michi-no-Eki Kumano-gawa (Boat Tour)i& M ERAEEF 1| 7:23 | 7:55 9:08 10:30 12:45  13:55 15:15 | 16:40 | I 18:05
Kamikura Jinja-mae / #&# a0 745 | 8:17 9:30 10:52 13:.07  14:17 15:37  17:02 U 18:27
Hayatama Taisha-mae / &% K*t &7 7:48 | 8:20 9:33 10:55 | 11:00  12:38 | 13:10 | 14:20 | 15:40 15:40 | 17:05 | %18:15| A17:40| 18:30 | 20:15
Shingu Station / FHEER 7:52 824 9:37 10:59 | 11:05 12:43 | 13:14 14:24 | 15:47 15:44  17:09 | %18:24 A17:49 18:34 | 20:22
*Mon. to i except National Holiday and from Dec. 30th o Jan. 3rd . Kumanoz‘i‘fﬁa’“ﬂi’:m’;;é;ﬁﬁlu | W Bus Fare (Adult, One Way) /SRBHE (KA. Hill)
* A ~&DHEIT (B 12/30~1/3[EBx<) TEL:0735-22-5101 Hongu Taisha-mae — Shingu Sta. A= X181 — H=ER ¥1,560
A :Saturday, Sunday, National Holiday and Dec 30 ~ Jan 3 only. *M= Meiko Bus B /32 L0730 42.3378 Hongu Taisha-mae — Ukegawa  AREXALAT — )1l ¥250
A:t-B-BXRNK12/30~1/30D7 N=Nara Kotsu BEXE  BHMEF *Yunomine area / Kawayu Onsen - Watarase Onsen — Ukegawa  *HMOUEAE / JIHERR-ERER — )1l | ¥340/¥310
@ Meiko bus is an express bus and does not stop at Yunomine Onsen or Kawayu Onsen. TEL:0745-63-2501 *Yunomine area — Michi-no-Eki Kumanogawa  *SDI&4E — EOERAET I ¥1,060
® FRAREERSRTT, BOREREIBRRIEEELEC A, T Totsukawa R A eecon08 Kawayu Onsen — Michi-no-Eki Kumanogawa I8 — MO RAEEI ¥870
*Passengers for Traditional Boat Tour, please get off at "Michi-no-Eki Kumanogawa”.  -R=Ryujin Bus #&##/ {2 Watarase Onsen — Michi-no-Eki Kumanogawa  E#ER — EDEREE)I ¥930

BEHINNfE - ~BHLOBERE. NREMEOREF/IIITTELTIZEL,

TEL:0739-22-2100
<Japanese language only

*Yunomine
area...Shimoyukawa,
Shimoyunomine,Yunomine
Onsen

*BDIESE..

THEN. THOE,
HDEERR

www.tbh-kumano.jp
Tanabe City Kumano Tourism Bureau
HDH g Y— X LE21—0O—



